Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 26

Representative Jennifer Balinsky Armini

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City An?c:::
1 Lynn Historical Society, Inc. Lynn $8,000
Cultural Facilities Fund Total $8,000
Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name City Ar:cz::
2 Symphony by the Sea, Ltd. Marblehead $6,000
Cultural Investment Program Total $6,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
Recipient Name City Arr?:::
3 Allison Luke Lynn $5,000
4  Andres Calderon Lynn $5,000
5 Annette Sykes Lynn $5,000
6 CAROLINA VELASQUEZ Swampscott $5,000
7 Daniel Chapman Lynn $5,000
8 David Simmons Lynn $5,000
9 GretalLee Swampscott $5,000
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10 Jacquelyn Fitzhugh Lynn $5,000
11 Jan Anderson Lynn $5,000
12 Katie Rogers Marblehead $5,000
13 Lynne Moulton Lynn $5,000
14 Michael Aghahowa Lynn $5,000
15 Michael Cardinali Swampscott $5,000
16 Michelle Richardson Lynn $5,000
17 Ron Anderson Lynn $5,000
18 Sally Jacobson Lynn $5,000
19 Sunil Gulab Lynn $5,000
20 Yotam Mendlinger Marblehead $5,000
Cualsecrteoren g0

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Recipient Name City Grant
Amount

21 Arts Resources for the Town of Swampscott $6,750
Swampscott, Inc.

22 Grid Books, Inc. Marblehead $6,100
23 Lynn Historical Society, Inc. Lynn $29,310
24 Marblehead Arts Association, Inc. Marblehead $18,180
25 Marblehead Little Theatre, Inc. Marblehead $25,290
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26 North Shore Children's Theatre, Inc.
27 Swampscott Historical Commission
28 Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.

29 The Delvena Theatre Company

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

30 Arts Resources for the Town of
Swampscott, Inc.

31 Grid Books, Inc.
32 J2RC Dances, Inc.
33 Marblehead Festival of Arts, Inc.

34 Marblehead Museum and Historical
Society, Inc.

35 SPUR, Inc.
36 The Delvena Theatre Company

37 The First Church of Christ in
Marblehead

38 Town of Swampscott

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Marblehead
Swampscott
Marblehead

Lynn

City

Swampscott

Marblehead
Marblehead

Marblehead

Marblehead

Marblehead

Lynn

Marblehead

Swampscott

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$28,540
$6,100
$9,860
$7,600

$137,730

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$22,500
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Recipient Name City
39 Lynn Cultural Council Lynn
40 Marblehead Cultural Council Marblehead
41 Swampscott Cultural Council Swampscott

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City

42 SPUR, Inc. Marblehead

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total

Representative Jennifer Balinsky
Armini Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$99,800
$7,800
$8,000
$115,600

Grant
Amount

$4,150

$4,150
$383,980

$383,980
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