

As of 2023 May 26

Representative Jennifer Balinsky Armini

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Lynn Historical Society, Inc.	Lynn		\$8,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$8,000
Cu	ltural Investment Program			
	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.	Marblehead		\$6,000
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$6,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	Allison Luke	Lynn	\$5,000
4	Andres Calderon	Lynn	\$5,000
5	Annette Sykes	Lynn	\$5,000
6	CAROLINA VELASQUEZ	Swampscott	\$5,000
7	Daniel Chapman	Lynn	\$5,000
8	David Simmons	Lynn	\$5,000
9	Greta Lee	Swampscott	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 26

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$90,000
20 Yotam Mendlinger	Marblehead		\$5,000
19 Sunil Gulab	Lynn		\$5,000
18 Sally Jacobson	Lynn		\$5,000
17 Ron Anderson	Lynn		\$5,000
16 Michelle Richardson	Lynn		\$5,000
15 Michael Cardinali	Swampscott		\$5,000
14 Michael Aghahowa	Lynn		\$5,000
13 Lynne Moulton	Lynn		\$5,000
12 Katie Rogers	Marblehead		\$5,000
11 Jan Anderson	Lynn		\$5,000
10 Jacquelyn Fitzhugh	Lynn		\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
21 Arts Resources for the Town of Swampscott, Inc.	Swampscott	\$6,750
22 Grid Books, Inc.	Marblehead	\$6,100
23 Lynn Historical Society, Inc.	Lynn	\$29,310
24 Marblehead Arts Association, Inc.	Marblehead	\$18,180
25 Marblehead Little Theatre, Inc.	Marblehead	\$25,290



As of 2023 May 26

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$137,730
29 The Delvena Theatre Company	Lynn		\$7,600
28 Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.	Marblehead		\$9,860
27 Swampscott Historical Commission	Swampscott		\$6,100
26 North Shore Children's Theatre, Inc.	Marblehead		\$28,540

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
30 Arts Resources for the Town of Swampscott, Inc.	Swampscott		\$2,500
31 Grid Books, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
32 J2RC Dances, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
33 Marblehead Festival of Arts, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
34 Marblehead Museum and Historical Society, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
35 SPUR, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
36 The Delvena Theatre Company	Lynn		\$2,500
37 The First Church of Christ in Marblehead	Marblehead		\$2,500
38 Town of Swampscott	Swampscott		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$22,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation



As of 2023 May 26

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
39 Lynn Cultural Council	Lynn	\$99,800
40 Marblehead Cultural Council	Marblehead	\$7,800
41 Swampscott Cultural Council	Swampscott	\$8,000
	Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$115,600

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
42 SPUR, Inc.	Marblehead		\$4,150
		STARS Residencies Total	\$4,150
		Representative Jennifer Balinsky Armini Total	\$383,980
		Grand Total	\$383,980